## 07-05-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Ri Form **PTO-1595** 102144405\_\_ U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Samuel R. Mollet Anthony F. Colucci 6.17.02 Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Augustus Henry Brown Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🌠 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Street Address: One River Road Security Agreement Change of Name State: NY Zip: 12301 June 7, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 David G. Maire Name: Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 390 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 2500 50-2145 City: Orlando State: FL Zip.32801 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David G. Maire Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission r of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000297 502145 10173491 07/03/2002 GTDN11

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Samuel R. Mollet</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4005 S. Tyer Rd., Grain Valley, MO 64029, and <u>Anthony F. Colucci</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12709 Century Street, Overland Park, KS 66213, and <u>Augustus Henry Brown</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 402 W. 19<sup>th</sup> Street, Kearney, MO 64060 have invented new and useful improvements in a <u>Remote Monitoring of Grade Crossing Warning Equipment</u>, for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No.121029(343), and for which a United States Provisional Patent Application was filed on December 27, 2001, serial number 60/344,000.

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12301, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application(s) and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

We have executed this Assignment on the	e date(s) indicated below.
SEAL PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC SEAL SOUNTY IN GAIN!	Sulk Mark
AARY NAW ST.	Samuel R. Mollet
KATH LAFAM mission	Date 6-7-07
STATE OF Dalayet & )	
COUNTY OF Missouri	

M. Fothery States

Notary Public in and for the M Kathryn Gaines

State of Missouri

My Commission Expires: 20 Mar 2004

PATENT REEL: 013043 FRAME: 0930

M. KATHRYN GAINES  M. KATHRYN GA	Anthony F. Colucci Date 6/7/02
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary act are	ve-identified individual and acknowledged the nd deed on the 7th day June 2002.
	My Kalkryn Saines  Notary Public in and for the M. Kathryn Gain  State of Missour;
My Commission Expires: <u>20 Mar 200</u> 4	
M. KATHRYN GAINES NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOUR LAFANETTE COUNTY MY CORNISCIN EXIST SOLVER  LAFANETTE COUNTY  MY CORNISCIN EXIST SOLVER  LAFANETTE COUNTY  LAFANETTE COUNTY  LAFANETTE COUNTY  LAFANETTE COUNTY  MY CORNISCIN EXIST SOLVER  LAFANETTE COUNTY  LAFANETTE COU	Augustus Honry Brown  Date 6-7-02
STATE OF Latayette	
COUNTY OF Missouri	

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the 

M. Kathryn Gaines

Notary Public in and for the

State of <u>Missouri</u>

M. Kathryn Gaines

My Commission Expires: 20 Mar 3004

**RECORDED: 06/17/2002** 

2